
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 08 August 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING SIERRA 2 Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1207

 2 DUAL CUSTODY Last start placegetter RIC, 30/07/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 5P 5/3D. Campbell 531116 2/1222

 3 TARAWI CHRISSY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 2P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 538703 1/0184

 4 IT'S A MOMENT Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4A. Bell 534731 3/0163

 5 MY BOY MAX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 6 SWISH MISS Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R10, P 3P 8Y 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/0114

 7 FRONT ROW Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 3P 7P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 533466 1/099

 8 GO BONZO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 3P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/183

 9 BLIND PURSUIT 1 Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 1Y 3P 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0160

 10 SCREW LOOSE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/075

 11 HOT STREAK Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3R. Walter 531981 3/1199

 12 MISS BOO Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R11, P 5P 3P 1P 5/3C. Proctor 530501 2/1189

 13 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1177

 14 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3L. Joyce 532560 2/1168

 15 ANT MAN EXTREME Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2M. Farrugia 526162 3/2162

 16 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R6, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3I. Forno 538369 2/1159

 17 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 1P 5/2J. Gordon 536484 3/2159

 18 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 5P 5/2A. Wade 523510 3/2153

 19 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0147

 20 KEREWARO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4G. Andersen 532493 2/0147

 21 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1144

 22 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 4P 1Y 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 538830 2/0122

 23 DOUBLE PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0116

 24 BURN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 538611 1/0110

 25 ENGAGING FIRE Weighted points score GRA, 18/06/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 4Y 5/4M. Moroney 537892 1/0107

 26 ARAGORN ABLAZE Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4K. Perz 539189 1/0101

 27 CEDAR GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/099

 28 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/098

 29 HELLO DELL Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R8, Y 6Y 8P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 538826 1/096
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 30 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 3M 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/096

 31 TARAWI LOU Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 538702 1/093

 32 SENTOSA DOLL Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R4, P 6P 8Y 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/085

 33 MY PLACE FRIDAY Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 8P 1Y 4P 5/4S. Simonetta 539796 1/081

 34 MRS SUE BALLOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5C 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/274

 35 RUNWAY MISS Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4C. Proctor 530500 1/072

 36 HAND BREAK Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R5, P 5P 7Y 6Y 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/169

 37 AMANDA BALLO 3 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066
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 1 ZIPPING FREEMAN Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R5, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3J. Finn 529775 2/1138

 2 TRICKY TRENEAR Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4P. Bailey 532570 2/0192

 3 MCENTIRE Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 2P 5/4G. Andersen 532494 1/0195

 4 FLASH HEART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Carruthers 529621 1/0165

 5 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score SAP, 09/05/2021, R3 4P 5P 6P 5/4R. Sultana 531725 1/0132

 6 MR. IBROX Weighted points score BUL, 28/07/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 2P 5/4I. Forno 531305 1/0105

 7 CEDAR GIRL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/099

 8 ASTON COUP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/093

 9 AMANDA BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066

 10 CYCLONE RUFUS 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/054

 11 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score M/1W. Knibbs 535377 0/00
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 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 1P 6C 6P 1/2A. Bell 527758 13/10279
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 5P 5C 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 18/16243
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 1 GOOD TIME LENNY 3 Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4C 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 534237 10/6203

 2 IDEAL DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 28/07/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2R. Welsh 499624 11/9288

 3 COME AROUND 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 7C 5P 5P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 15/13193

 4 FOREMAN 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6108

 5 BYRON BREEZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 6P 5Y 5Y 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5187
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 1 FIBRILLATION Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 4Y 4/1/2K. Coleman 529692 5/4214

 2 HUNTER KEEPING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 3C 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4170

 3 BESSIE BRINDLE Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 4/1/1A. Wade 529741 8/6141
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 1 PACIFIC GOLD Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R9, P 1P (BDN)P 2P 5/2A. Meredith 536517 4/2226

 2 MAKES CENTS Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1J. Lowe 532223 4/3222

 3 ZIPPING SIERRA 1 Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 534245 2/1207

 4 CAMDEN HUSTLE Last start placegetter DAP, 01/07/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3D. Rogers 529945 2/1190

 5 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3174

 6 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 8P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9162

 7 TO THE RIOTS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2144

 8 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 1Y 5/4T. Corless 532707 2/0136

 9 MY BOY MAX 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 10 GO BONZO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 3P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Gittoes 500042 2/183

 11 STILTON CHEEKY Dropping in grade RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1K. Perz 508043 7/6174

 12 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 7C 5/1A. Bell 526406 8/4157

 13 LUCKY ELEVEN 3 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 6C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3258

 14 BLACK FIREBRAND 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 5C 1P 4P 5/4M. Moroney 537895 6/0209

 15 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3A. Bell 534190 2/1177

 16 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 17 COP MAGNET 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 3C 6P 6C 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3157

 18 FORTUNE ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4J. Mason 536177 1/0151

 19 AL'S SCOOBY DOO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/0147

 20 SWISHY CHLOE Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 8P 5/1C. Proctor 533474 4/3123

 21 DESPICABLE TAYLA Weighted points score RIC, 04/07/2021, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3123

 22 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R7, P 8P 4P 4P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7120

 23 GOLD TIE AFFAIR Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 8C 7P 1P 5/3D. Campbell 524921 4/1117

 24 DOUBLE PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 7P 1P 3P 5/4K. Brown 537225 1/0116

 25 BURN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 538611 1/0110

 26 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R4, M 3M 4P 8M 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/3109

 27 RETURN TO SENDER Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R12, P 6P 6P 4Y 5/4J. Lowe 529748 1/0104

 28 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 6P 5P 3M 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/096

 29 SPARKLE MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P (FEL)P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/387

 30 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R5, M 7M 8P 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/879

 31 BAR THE PUNK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774
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 32 MRS SUE BALLOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5C 5/2M. Ballantine 536786 3/274

 33 SHARK ZONE Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R8, M 5M 4M 6Y 5/4G. Prior 493968 4/074

 34 AMANDA BALLO 4 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066

 35 SHARK STYLE Weighted points score RIS, 24/07/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y 5/3G. Prior 493969 9/159
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 1 PATIENT ROOSTER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 3P 2Y M/1S. Easey 539076 0/0132

 2 RUSSIAN LUNATIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 2P M/1L. Galea 537824 0/0112

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/0101

 4 ZAMBORA OPAL Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 5Y M/1P. Moran 540450 0/096

 5 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 5P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/088

 6 DEVIOUS FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 5P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/084

 7 FAKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 4P 2P M/1D. Swain 543426 0/0101

 8 MIDNIGHT STELLA 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/076

 9 WINSTON BEAU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 15/07/2021, R2, P 7P 4P 3P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/074

 10 ALMOST BLUE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 6P M/1M. Greer 500618 0/070

 11 PEG'S GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/07/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 3P M/1D. Swain 533005 0/066

 12 FOGHORN LEGHORN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/06/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 2P M/1G. Poulton 528668 0/058

 13 TARAWI SUNSHINE 1 First start M/1A. Bell 538705 0/00

 14 SOOK LA 4 First start M/1W. Knibbs 535377 0/00

 15 WEST OF NOME 1 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/00

 16 MR. RECORDER First start M/1G. Davies 528218 0/00

 17 TWO OF SPADES 2 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536783 0/00

 18 DREAM WISELY 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 4P M/1M. Finn 544529 0/058

 19 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 5Y 4P 5P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/094

 20 TRENAYR ROAD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 21 WARRUMBUNGLE ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R2, P 8P 7P 6Y M/1S. Davidson 528655 0/070

 22 THREE MONKEYS Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 4P 6Y M/1B. Berrier 533117 0/052

 23 RED POCKET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050

 24 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 8P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/050

 25 EMMA'S MATE Weighted points score DAP, 22/07/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 6P M/1E. Kitchen 529637 0/050

 26 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/07/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046
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 1 PRESTON LEE 1 Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 1P 6C 6P 1/2A. Bell 527758 13/10279

 2 RITZA DANIEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R10, C 7C 2P 1C 1/2A. Bell 529687 12/8279
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 1 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 5P 5C 4P 2/1/2A. Bell 526405 18/16243
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 1 SABATA RAPTOR Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 1P 6P 1P 3/1/2R. Polidano 500377 9/8207

 2 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Last start winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4C 4P 3/1/2A. Bell 534237 10/6203

 3 ZIPPING PEARSON Last start placegetter GOS, 03/08/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 7C 3/1/2J. Finn 529771 12/4256

 4 FERNANDO ALONSO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 3P 8P 7P 3/1/2R. Brewer 526629 13/4249

 5 FOREMAN 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 517567 8/6108

 6 ZIPPING ANTHEA Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 2P 3/1/1T. Simmons 529853 7/5204

 7 COME AROUND 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R1, C 7C 5P 5P 3/1/1T. Jansen 522526 15/13193

 8 BYRON BREEZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R8, P 6P 5Y 5Y 3/1/1C. Carl 532845 8/5187
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 1 OIL AND WATER Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 4C 4/1/1C. Carl 523419 11/5208

 2 SIMPLY PATCHES Weighted points score BUL, 04/08/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2P. Rodgers 521212 5/4240

 3 STILTON SQUIRT Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1K. Perz 520249 6/4201

 4 ENJOY YOURSELF Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 3P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 525150 10/5197

 5 ALWAYS JUAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/2G. Borg 499766 9/1186

 6 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 3C 4/1/2A. Bell 531299 5/4170

 7 HELL'S GATE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 7P 4/1/1J. King 499332 6/5162
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 1 STOP THE SHINE Last start winner RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 7Y 5/3R. Thomas 498813 6/1230

 2 MONEY TOO TIGHT 2 Last start winner RIC, 25/07/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 6P 5/1J. King 498820 4/3198

 3 SWISHY GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2147

 4 TO THE RIOTS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 3P 6P 4P 5/2A. Bell 535532 4/2144

 5 MY BOY MAX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/08/2021, R8, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4D. Swain 533002 1/0129

 6 BLIND PURSUIT 2 Last start Country winner RIS, 31/07/2021, R3, Y 1Y 3P 2Y 5/4J. Grief 531302 1/0160

 7 SCREW LOOSE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R11, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/075

 8 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 7C 5/1A. Bell 526406 8/4157

 9 LUCKY ELEVEN 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 6C 3P 2C 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3258

 10 BLACK FIREBRAND 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R9, C 5C 1P 4P 5/4M. Moroney 537895 6/0209

 11 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1J. Gatt 523962 5/3159

 12 COP MAGNET 1 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 3C 6P 6C 5/1A. Bell 532361 6/3157

 13 MISS MILWAUKEE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 03/08/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 5C 5/1J. King 499331 6/3144

 14 FEAR THE SPEAR Weighted points score RIC, 25/07/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 3Y 5/1J. Lowe 528723 5/3135

 15 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3132

 16 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 6P 5M 3M 5/1R. Thomas 491785 6/3125

 17 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/199

 18 SPARKLE MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R12, P 5P 7P (FEL)P 5/1M. Cortis 522735 4/387

 19 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R5, M 7M 8P 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/879

 20 BAR THE PUNK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774
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 1 FORGIVE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 3P M/1M. Finn 544530 0/0117

 2 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/0101

 3 MIDNIGHT DILEMMA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 5P M/1R. Thomas 528742 0/088

 4 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/07/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 7P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/072

 5 MIA MARVEL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1J. King 532294 0/0118

 6 RED FIRESTONE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/07/2021, R3, Y 6P 5Y 2Y M/1S. Simonetta 538825 0/098

 7 RECONSTRUCT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/07/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 3P M/1P. Boyd 538302 0/094

 8 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/076

 9 MUDDY MAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/07/2021, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/074

 10 DAYLIGHT ROBBERY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/07/2021, R4, P 8Y 2P 7Y M/1B. Berrier 520269 0/058

 11 WEST OF NOME 2 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/00

 12 TWO OF SPADES 1 First start M/1P. Ballantine 536783 0/00

 13 SOOK LA 3 First start M/1W. Knibbs 535377 0/00

 14 TARAWI SUNSHINE 2 First start M/1A. Bell 538705 0/00

 15 LAUPER 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 8P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/050

 16 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/046

 17 CLEAR VIEW Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 4P M/1M. Finn 544528 0/058

 18 DREAM WISELY 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P 4P M/1M. Finn 544529 0/058

 19 CAMDEN STING Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 08/07/2021, R1, P 6P M/1D. Rogers 529941 0/042

 20 TRENAYR ROAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 21 CYCLONE RUFUS 3 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/054

 22 RED POCKET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 7P M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 08 August 2021

P 2 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POACHER Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R9, C 2C 1P 4C 2/1/2O. Langley 496741 16/15408
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 08 August 2021

P 4 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 04/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4C 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 534237 10/3203

 2 ALWAYS JUAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 3P 4/1/2G. Borg 499766 9/2186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 08 August 2021

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING DECOY Last start winner RIC, 30/07/2021, R7, P 1P 7C 1P 5/2J. Finn 536670 4/2217

 2 JEN'S JET Last start placegetter RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 5P 5/2P. Bailey 532576 3/2126

 3 RITZA DANIEL 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 21/07/2021, R9, P 7C 2P 1C 5/1A. Bell 529687 12/3279

 4 LUCKY ELEVEN 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R8, C 6C 3P 2C 5/3A. Bell 528173 6/2258

 5 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 3C 5/4A. Bell 531299 5/0170

 6 FLASH HEART 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/08/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Carruthers 529621 1/0165

 7 COP MAGNET 3 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R5, C 3C 6P 6C 5/3A. Bell 532361 6/2157

 8 KEREWARO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3G. Andersen 532493 2/1147

 9 CEDAR GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/099

 10 ASTON COUP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4A. Azzopardi 534640 1/093

 11 AMANDA BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 7P 5/4M. Ballantine 536789 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 08 August 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIA MARVEL 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1J. King 532294 0/0118

 2 PAT FOOT CHARLIE Last start placegetter BUL, 04/08/2021, R1, P 2P 4C 6P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/0110

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/08/2021, R4, P

RIC, 01/08/2021, R3, P

2P 3P 8P M/1W. Knibbs 534901 0/0101

 4 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 17/07/2021, R1, P 7P 5P 2P M/1A. Bell 539941 0/076

 5 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/07/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 7P M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/072

 6 JACK BUTTONS First start M/1L. Azzopardi 539129 0/00

 7 SOOK LA 2 First start M/1W. Knibbs 535377 0/00

 8 CYCLONE RUFUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 29/07/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 533874 0/054
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